FREEPORT TOWN COUNCIL CONSENT AGENDA MAY 7, 2019

ITEM #81-19

To consider action relative to appointing the following residents as ballot clerks for the RSU5 Budget Validation Election.

<u>BE IT ORDERED:</u> That the following ballot clerks be appointed for the June 11, 2019 RSU5 Budget Validation Election.

Andreasen, Katherine	Yanni, Sarah
Andreasen, Lesa	Briggs, Lorraine
Arrison, James	Burns, Martha
	Cheever, Bill
Bonney, Edward	Cheever, Kathryn
Boyles, Virginia	Clarkson-Veilleux, Joyce
Brewer, Mary	Conner, Andrea
Butler, Kate	Greene, William
Coffin, Sharon	Hindley, Anne
Curry, Beverly	Holley, Josephine
English, Sandi	Hudson, Carol
Farrand, Nancy	Iverson, Janie
Field, Georgina	Leighton, Dorothy
Halla, Mary Lou	Lowe, Vicki
Hendee, Richard	McPheters, Steve
Lehay, Marie-Christine	Myshrall, Rebecca
McDill, Laura	Philip, George
McClelland, David	Reighley, Doug
	Ross, Glee
Meade, Kathleen	Rouda, Andrea
Parker, Beth	Swett, Clint
Roy, Kathy	Swett, Kim
Ruff, Betsy	Turner, Lisa
Simard, Rick	Twomey, Jacqueline
Spiess, Martha	Uecker, Deborah
Van Dusen, Katrina	Voskian, Nita
Webster, Sharyl	Wagner, Richard
Kenney, Lori	
	_
Litchfield, Wendy	_
Curry, Mark	
Goran, John	
Goran, Susan	
Veerkamp, Mary	

ITEM # 82 -19	To consider action relative to the hours of the Registrar of Voters the week prior to the June 11, 2019 Election.
	BE IT ORDERED: That the Town Clerk/ Registrar of Voters office be open during normal business hours the week prior to the June 11, 2019 Election as follows: Monday through Thursday 7:30 a.m. to 6:00 p.m.
ITEM # 83-19	To consider action relative to the polling place setup for the June 11, 2019 Election.
	BE IT ORDERED : That the request by the Town Clerk to set up the check-in stations according to last name for the June 11, 2019 Election be approved.
ITEM # 84-19	To consider action relative to the resignation on Catrina Milliman from the Sustainability Committee.
	BE IT ORDERED: That the resignation of Catrina Milliman from the Sustainability Committee be accepted.
ITEM # 85-19	To consider action relative to the resignation on Pamela Goucher from the Library Committee.
	BE IT ORDERED: That the resignation of Pamela Goucher from the Library Committee be accepted.

END OF CONSENT AGENDA